Topeka Firemen’s Credit Union
NEWSLETTER

Phone 785-266-7533 Web - tfcu9.org

Annual Meeting Notice

All Credit Union Members
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 @
5:30pm
Fire Academy-Fourth & Jefferson Street

Nominations for office may be made from the floor
on February 27, 2024, however, to be listed on the
ballots, the Credit Union should be contacted by
12:00 noon on Monday, February 26, 2024. There
are two Board positions up for election.

Refreshments will be provided.
Door prizes and cash drawings are for members
only and must present to win.

Board of Directors

Paul Stafford

*Paul Waggoner

Brandon Adams

Aaron Freeman

Collyn Hoffman

*John Failor

Supervisory Committee

Barbara Hack

Blake Popkess,

Lance Bailey

Brandon Bauer
*Expiring Term

If you are currently set up for paperless statements, your
1099 INT will be available by accessing your account
on-line. The credit union can print this tax form if
needed. Please call or email for assistance.

Fourth Quarter Dividends Announced
Average Daily Balance APR APY
$0 —$2,499.99 35%  35%
$2,500.00 + A45%  .45%

4™ QUARTER 2023

E-mail - mail@tfcu9.org Fax 785-266-8811

The TFCU Supervisory Committee will
be conducting our Account Verification
for 2024. It is essential to keep your
account information up to date. Please
check your statement and report any
discrepancies to the Supervisory
Committee contact on the statement.

*ATTENTION**

PLEASE VISIT

tfcu9.org
TO SEE CURRENT LOAN RATES,
CD RATES, NEWSLETTER AND
MORE!

2024 Holiday Schedule

New Year’s Day Monday, January 1st

MLK Jr Birthday Monday, January 15®
President’s Day Monday, February 19"
Memorial Day Monday, May 27t
Juneteenth Day Wednesday, June 19™
Independence Day Thursday, July 4™

Labor Day Monday, September 2"
Columbus Day Monday, October 14
Veteran’s Day Monday, November 11"
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28"
Christmas Day Wednesday December 25™

New Year’s Day Wednesday January 1%, 2025

Hours of Operation
Monday through Friday
9:00 a.m.—3:00 p.m.
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